12-16-2004 102906036

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GERRY SPORTSWEAR CO LLC Internal		
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Ational Banking Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: PO BOX 21926 Street Address: City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98111 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
Assignment	Corporation-State Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
75/491,728 1,025,298 75/599,163 75/295,189 Additional number(s) at	2,114,370 1,833,844 742,640		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KeyBank NA attn: Paul	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: ID-56PC-0125	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: PO BOX 5278	8. Deposit account number:		
CityBOISE State: ID Zip83715	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
······································	THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infortiopy of the original document. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
	,		
Paul Rodgers \text{Value (}	11/10/2004		

12/15/2004 GTON11

00000086 75491728

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 DP 400.00 DP documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SECTION 4 ATTACHMENT (17 TOTAL ITEMS)

Country	Mark	Status	(Application No.)/Registration No.
United States	*Mambino	Pending	(75/491,728)
United States	Roffeflex	Pending	(75/599,163)
United States	Rustikids	Pending	(75/295,180)
United States	Tempco	Pending	(1,025,298)
United States	Bombshell and Design	Registered	2,114,370
United States	Colorado Classics	Registered	1,729,483
United States	*Cornfy and Design	Registered	1,184,786
United States	Farwest	Registered	1,833,884
United States	G and Design	Registered	952,492
United States	G Gerry and Design	Registered	1,346,366
United States	Gerry	Registered	742,640
United States	Gerry	Registered	954,759
United States	Gerry	Registered	1,940,158
United States	Gerry	Registered	1,909,358
United States	Gerry G and Design	Registered	1,407,702
United States	*Mambosok	Registered	1,734,957
United States	*Mambosok	Registered	1,700,640

^{*}Licensed from GS Inc. (f/k/a Gerry Sportswear Company, a Washington Corporation) under Licensing Agreement dated October 5, 1998, and expiring June 30, 2000, at which time the mark(s) will be sold to Gerry Sportswear Company LLC for a nominal price.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0360 RETURN TO: KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ATTN: PAUL ID-56-PC-0125 PO BOX 5278 BOISE ID 83715

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION whose principal place of business and post office address is PO BOX 5278, BOISE ID 83705 ("Assignor"), in consideration for satisfaction of certain indebtedness, HEREBY RELEASES all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and under that certain Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement dated <u>JUNE 30, 1999</u> and executed by GERRY SPORTSWEAR COMPANY LLC in favor of Assignor and recorded August 3, 1999 under U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Recording No. 101108303.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

RECORDED: 11/18/2004

PAUL RODGERS
PAIDS SPECIALIST

STATE OF IDAHO) COUNTY OF ADA)

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 10th day of November, 2004, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Idaho, duly commissioned and sworn as such, personally appeared Paul Rodgers known to me to be the person named in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, for and on behalf of said Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and (he/she) acknowledged to me that (he/she) signed the same freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year herein above

first written.

Notary Public in and for the State of Idaho

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF IDAHO MARGARET WRIGHT My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0361